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NOTE

1. Indicate parts number and machine model when placing an order.

eg. Parts Number Parts Name Machine Model Cycle Quantity

34604040 COVER PCB ST-300 60Hz 1

2. Service calls and freight will be charged separately.

3. Symbols in the "Parts Number" column.

•  Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the assembly appearing immediately above them.

eg. Parts Number Parts Name Parts Number Parts Name

34600010 CASSETTE ASS’Y (INCH) •68807010 CASSETTE 250

•34607020 SPRING, HOOK

4. See the last page of this parts list for the classification of the screws in the illustrations.
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FIG. 1 EXTERIOR COVERS
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• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them. – 3 –

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

1 68806010 LEFT RAIL,CASSETTE 1
2 68806020 RIGHT RAIL,CASSETTE 1
3 64847580 BASE RUBBER(PBS) 4
4 34602090 HOLDER C,DETECTION 1
5 34604040 COVER PCB 1
6 34602020 GROUND PLATE,MOTOR 1
7 34602040 GROUND PLATE,CASSETTE 1

FIG. 1 EXTERIOR COVERS
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FIG. 2 CASSETTE
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Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

FIG. 2 CASSETTE

34600010 CASSETTE ASS’Y (INCH) 1
1 •68807011 CASSETTE 250 1
2 •68807100 LEFT HOOK,PRESSURE RELEASE 1
3 •68807090 RIGHT HOOK,PRESSURE RELEASE 1
4 •34607020 SPRING,HOOK 2
5 •68807150 HOOK,CASSETTE 2
6 •72607630 CUSHION, CASSETTE N 2
7 •68800150 LEFT FRAME CASSETTE ASS’Y 1
8 •68800140 RIGHT FRAME CASSETTE ASS’Y 1
9 •68807180 PAD,CASSETTE 1

10 •68807190 SPACER,PAD CASSETTE 2
11 •68807030 GUIDE,CASSETTE 1
12 •62307060 SPRING,CASSETTE(250) 2
13 •68807080 STOPPER 250,CASSETTE 1
14 •68807200 SEAL,PAD CASSETTE 2
15 34606030 SPRING,MIDDLE PULLEY 1
16 34604010 COVER,CASSETTE 1
17 34607010 SEAL,CONVEYING 2
18 76021580 PULLEY B,PAPER CONVEYING BELT 2
19 34606020 SHAFT,MIDDLE PULLEY 1

346-1
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FIG. 3 DRIVING SECTION
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Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

FIG. 3 DRIVING SECTION

1 34606010 ROLLER,MIDDLE 1
2 68806070 MOUNT,PAPER FEED SW 1
3 63527240 PI,GP1A71A 1
4 68806030 ROLLER,PAPER FEED 1
5 68806060 ACTUATOR,PE 1
6 34622040 GEAR 39 1
7 34602030 GROUND PLATE,ROLLER 1
8 34622030 GEAR 48 1
9 34627040 CLUTCH PAPER FEED 1

10 65122040 GEAR35,PAPER FEED 1
11 34622070 SPRING,JOINT 1
12 34622060 JOINT,MIDDLE ROLLER 1
13 34622050 GEAR 20 1
14 34622080 GEAR 109/20 1
15 34622010 MOUNT,MOTOR 1
16 34627010 MOTOR,PAPER FEED 1
17 34627020 WIRE,FEEDER 1
18 34628010 PAPER FEED PCB 1
19 M2107120 BINDING BAND SG-130 1
20 34627030 WIRE,EMPTY DETECTION 1
21 34606040 COVER,PAPER EMPTY 1
22 73210450 BUSH, 6 4
23 34602050 ACTUATOR C,DETECTION 1
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FIG. 4 ACCESSORIES
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Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

FIG. 4 ACCESSORIES

1 34602060 LEFT JUNCTION PLATE 1
2 34602070 RIGHT JUNCTION PLATE 1
3 34602080 PIN,JOINT 2
4 34604020 LEFT COVER 1
5 34604030 RIGHT COVER 1



– 10 –

346-1

Part. No. Description Fig.  No. Part. No. Description Fig.  No.
Quantity

USA
(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

34600010 CASSETTE ASS’Y (INCH) 1 2
34602020 GROUND PLATE,MOTOR 1 1
34602030 GROUND PLATE,ROLLER 1 3
34602040 GROUND PLATE,CASSETTE 1 1
34602050 ACTUATOR C,DETECTION 1 3
34602060 LEFT JUNCTION PLATE 1 4
34602070 RIGHT JUNCTION PLATE 1 4
34602080 PIN,JOINT 2 4
34602090 HOLDER C,DETECTION 1 1
34604010 COVER,CASSETTE 1 2
34604020 LEFT COVER 1 4
34604030 RIGHT COVER 1 4
34604040 COVER PCB 1 1
34606010 ROLLER,MIDDLE 1 3
34606020 SHAFT,MIDDLE PULLEY 1 2
34606030 SPRING,MIDDLE PULLEY 1 2
34606040 COVER,PAPER EMPTY 1 3
34607010 SEAL,CONVEYING 2 2
34607020 SPRING,HOOK 2 2
34622010 MOUNT,MOTOR 1 3
34622030 GEAR 48 1 3
34622040 GEAR 39 1 3
34622050 GEAR 20 1 3
34622060 JOINT,MIDDLE ROLLER 1 3
34622070 SPRING,JOINT 1 3
34622080 GEAR 109/20 1 3
34627010 MOTOR,PAPER FEED 1 3
34627020 WIRE,FEEDER 1 3
34627030 WIRE,EMPTY DETECTION 1 3
34627040 CLUTCH PAPER FEED 1 3
34628010 PAPER FEED PCB 1 3
62307060 SPRING,CASSETTE(250) 2 2
63527240 PI,GP1A71A 1 3
64847580 BASE RUBBER(PBS) 4 1
65122040 GEAR35,PAPER FEED 1 3
68800140 RIGHT FRAME CASSETTE ASS’Y 1 2
68800150 LEFT FRAME CASSETTE ASS’Y 1 2
68806010 LEFT RAIL,CASSETTE 1 1
68806020 RIGHT RAIL,CASSETTE 1 1
68806030 ROLLER,PAPER FEED 1 3

INDEX

68806060 ACTUATOR,PE 1 3
68806070 MOUNT,PAPER FEED SW 1 3
68807011 CASSETTE 250 1 2
68807030 GUIDE,CASSETTE 1 2
68807080 STOPPER 250,CASSETTE 1 2
68807090 RIGHT HOOK,PRESSURE RELEASE 1 2
68807100 LEFT HOOK,PRESSURE RELEASE 1 2
68807150 HOOK,CASSETTE 2 2
68807180 PAD,CASSETTE 1 2
68807190 SPACER,PAD CASSETTE 2 2
68807200 SEAL,PAD CASSETTE 2 2
72607630 CUSHION, CASSETTE N 2 2
73210450 BUSH, 6 4 3
76021580 PULLEY B,PAPER CONVEYING BELT 2 2
M2107120 BINDING BAND SG-130 1 3
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CLASSFICATION OF THE SCREWS IN ILLUSTRATION

REF. ITEM # DESCRIPTION

ADA B4393080 PEDESTALHEAD TAP-TITE SCREW M3X8
ADB B4393100 PEDESTALHEAD TAP-TITE SCREW M3X10
BBB B1303050 BINDING SCREW BVM3X5 (BLACK)
E04 D1000400 STOP RING (E-4)
E05 D1000500 STOP RING (E-5)
HAK B4003060 TRIPLE SEREW M3X6
HBA B4303050 TRIPLE SCREW M3X5 (BLACK)
RDC D4000300 STOP RING CSTW-3
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